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Basic Progam A (1-2) Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylie Kish, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Jordan Podsedly, Individual Member 
 
Basic Progam B (3-4) Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Ramoska, DuPage FSC 
  2 Odisoula Argyris, TSX Skating Academy 
  3 Sammy Parks, Individual Member 
 
Basic Progam B (3-4) Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Harris, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Kellie Ann Shawn, Trenton FSC 
  3 Andrew Wong, Midland FSC 
 
Basic Progam B (3-4) Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Autumn Brochue, Trenton FSC 
  2 Kaitlyn McCormack, Trenton FSC 
  3 Audriana Holmes, SW Michigan SC 
  4 Elizabeth Sloan, Arctic Edge 
 
Basic Progam C (5-6) Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Vanya Mokhov, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Rachel Robitaille, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Makenna Visga, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Kira Hettmer, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Basic Progam C (5-6) Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Roberts, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Drew Peterson, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Paige Koehn, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Sarris Jones, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Basic Progam C (5-6) Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Mariah Lucier, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Courtney Guilbault, Port Huron FSC 
  3-TIE Taylor Bringard, Port Huron FSC 
  3-TIE Nicole Sayles, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC 
 
Basic Progam D (7-8) Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Niki Polce, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Kaleigh Carlone, SC of Novi 
  3 Ashley Sayles, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Basic Progam D (7-8) Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Chloe Heine, Port Huron FSC 
  2-TIE Sarah MacLeay, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2-TIE Allison Palmer, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
  4 Bethany Dufresne, Sk8Bay FSC 
  5 Ada Wong, Midland FSC 
 
Basic Progam Snowplow Sam - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC 
  2 Madison Nau, Ann Arbor FSC 
 

Basic Skills Artistic Showcase - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Harris, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Sophie Cucci, SW Michigan SC 
  3 Audriana Holmes, SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic Skills Artistic Showcase - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Cavcey, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Linnea Hughes, SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylie Kish, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Katie Klier, Midland FSC 
  3 Jenna Rautenberg, Plymouth FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Odisoula Argyris, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Alexandra Ramoska, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sophie Cucci, SW Michigan SC 
  4 Abigail Harris, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Andrew Wong, Midland FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 4 - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Makenna Visga, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Ashley Mensik, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  3 Ashley Watson, Skate Company SC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 4 - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Sloan, Arctic Edge 
  2 Kellie Ann Shawn, Trenton FSC 
  3 Audriana Holmes, SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 5 - Final Standings 
  1 Mariah Lucier, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Lily Mohr, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Aliisa Annala, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 6 - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Katie Stahl, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Drew Peterson, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Remington Bennett, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 6 - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Rachel Pipp, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Danielle Roberts, TSX Skating Academy 
  3 Nicole Sayles, Kalamazoo FSC 
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Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 6 - Group C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC 
  2 Chelsea Vergiels, Monroe FSC 
  3 Erin Greca, Skate Company SC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 7 - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emily Hogan, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Sarris Jones, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Katherine (Katie) Gruner, Casper FSC 
  4 Sabrina Celo, Royal Oak Skills 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 7 - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Savanna Kindley, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Ashley Sayles, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Niki Polce, TSX Skating Academy 
  4 Samantha Howland, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 8 - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Rebecca Dickey, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Megan Reynolds, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Ada Wong, Midland FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Basic 8 - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Sarah MacLeay, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Morgan Cavcey, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  3 Bethany Dufresne, Sk8Bay FSC 
 
Basic Skills Compulsory Elements Snowplow Sam - Final 

Standings 
  1 Madison Nau, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC 
 
Basic Skills Interpretive - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Makenna Visga, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Aliisa Annala, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Sophie Cucci, SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic Skills Interpretive - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lily Mohr, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Audriana Holmes, SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic Skills Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Ramoska, DuPage FSC 
  2 Aliisa Annala, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Remington Bennett, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 

Basic Skills Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Vergiels, Monroe FSC 
  2 Kevin Jiang, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC 
 
Beginner Artistic Showcase - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  2 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  3 Lauren Budnick, Garden City FSC 
  4 Katherine (Katie) Gruner, Casper FSC 
 
Beginner Artistic Showcase - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jaycie Raby, Garden City FSC 
  2 Kaitlynn Schenk, Garden City FSC 
  3 Margaret Krupp, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  4 Joanna Loney, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
 
Beginner Artistic Showcase - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Susanna Keller, Garden City FSC 
  2 Iris Johnson, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
  3 Katie Lippe, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Kelsey Morris, Ice Box SC (IN) 
 
Beginner Artistic Showcase - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Bartles, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Kathryne Gaskins, Berkley Skills 
  3 Morgan Cavcey, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  4 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Parks, Individual Member 
  2 Lindsey Maynard, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Daniel Li, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Kailee Siemans, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Kaleigh Carlone, SC of Novi 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  2 Kyleigh Marshall, Westland FSC 
  3 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Annie Zhang, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Carolyn Dabrowa, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Lippe, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Kaitlynn Schenk, Garden City FSC 
  3 Adrian Geilen, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Chloe Grignon, Wyandotte FSC 
  5 Julia Yuldasheva, Ann Arbor FSC 
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Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Klier, Midland FSC 
  2 Emma Cucci, SW Michigan SC 
  3 Lorena Geilen, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Susanna Keller, Garden City FSC 
  5 Samantha Trunk, Arctic FSC 
  6 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Mercedez Patino, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Paige Harter, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Sarah Kopchia, Arctic FSC 
  4 Chrissy Fisher, SW Michigan SC 
  5 Allison Rumsas, Arctic Edge 
 
Beginner Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  2 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  3 Lindsey Maynard, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ekaterina Shpilband, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Katie Lippe, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Daniel Takayama, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Erin Peterson, Bowling Green SC 
  5 Zoe McCluskey, Arctic FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Klier, Midland FSC 
  2 Emma Cucci, SW Michigan SC 
  3 Samantha Trunk, Arctic FSC 
  4 Naomi Damoose, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Maxim Shpilband, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Paige Harter, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Chrissy Fisher, SW Michigan SC 
  4 Sarah Kopchia, Arctic FSC 
 
Beginner Interpretive - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  2 Hesiona Celo, Royal Oak Skills 
  3 Naomi Damoose, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Joanna Loney, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
  5 Katherine (Katie) Gruner, Casper FSC 
 
Beginner Interpretive - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Cucci, SW Michigan SC 
  2 Iris Johnson, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
  3 Laura Olin, SW Michigan SC 
  4 Anna Urso, Royal Oak Skills 
 

Beginner Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  2 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  3 Daniel Li, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Annie Zhang, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Kailee Siemans, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Beginner Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Klier, Midland FSC 
  2 Kaitlynn Schenk, Garden City FSC 
  3 Adrian Geilen, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Julia Yuldasheva, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Savanna Kindley, Ice Box SC (IN) 
 
Beginner Spins - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Mercedez Patino, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Decker, Monroe FSC 
  3 Lorena Geilen, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Sarah Kopchia, Arctic FSC 
  5 Naomi Damoose, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Free Skating 1 Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Margaret Krupp, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  3 Kevin Jiang, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Hannah Dubov, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Hannah Udell, Garden City FSC 
 
Free Skating 1 Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Morris, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Megan Reynolds, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Naomi Damoose, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Rebecca Dickey, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Free Skating 2 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Jaycie Raby, Garden City FSC 
  2 Lauren Budnick, Garden City FSC 
 
Free Skating 3-4 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Littlepage, Skate Company SC 
 
Half-ice Free Skating (AAFSC Music) Basic B (3-4) - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ashley Mensik, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Aliisa Annala, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Half-ice Free Skating (AAFSC Music) Basic C (5-6) - Group A - 

Final Standings 
  1 Katie Stahl, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Michele Holcombe, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  3 Lily Mohr, Ann Arbor FSC 
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Half-ice Free Skating (AAFSC Music) Basic C (5-6) - Group B - 
Final Standings 

  1 Rachel Pipp, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Amanda Cavcey, Ice Box SC (IN) 
 
Half-ice Free Skating (AAFSC Music) Basic D (7-8) - Final 

Standings 
  1 Savanna Kindley, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Morgan Cavcey, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  3 Bethany Dufresne, Sk8Bay FSC 
 
Half-ice Free Skating (AAFSC Music) FS 1-6 - Final Standings 
  1 Margaret Krupp, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  2 Kelsey Morris, Ice Box SC (IN) 
  3 Hannah Udell, Garden City FSC 
 
Half-ice Free Skating (AAFSC Music) Snowplow Sam - Final 

Standings 
  1 Madison Nau, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC 
 
Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Courtney Cameron, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Ashley Hollenbeck, Garden City FSC 
 
Preliminary Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hollenbeck, Garden City FSC 
  2 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Raby, Garden City FSC 
  2 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
  3 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
  2 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  3 Miranda Ehlers, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  4 Kailey Shaffer, SW Michigan SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Ashley Raby, Garden City FSC 
  3 Nicole Petrik, Arctic FSC 
  4 Chelsea Hadd, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Emma Hills, Ann Arbor FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Russell, TSX Skating Academy 
  2 Miranda Ehlers, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Stephanie Messineo, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Shelby Sylvain, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Karen Toomasian, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Kailey Shaffer, SW Michigan SC 
  3 Cheyenne Palmer, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
  2 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  3 Abby Sell, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Chelsea Hadd, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Raby, Garden City FSC 
  2 Emma Hills, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Nicole Petrik, Arctic FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Kailey Shaffer, SW Michigan SC 
  2 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  3 Paige Mason, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Emma Hills, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Messineo, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Miranda Ehlers, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  3 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham (MI) 
  4 Alexis Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Chelsea Hadd, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 
 


